Indicate the item numbers reported herein: ___9__ 

Please be informed that at its meeting today, 25 September 2024, the Board of Directors 

(“BOD”) of Filinvest Land, Inc. (“FLI”) approved the proposed voluntary tender offer to 
purchase or reacquire up to One Billion Eight Hundred Sixty-Six Million (1,866,000,000) 
common shares with a par value of One Peso (Php1.00) per share, equivalent to approximately 
Seven and 69/100 Percent (7.69%) of the outstanding and listed shares of stock of FLI in 
exchange of Filinvest REIT Corp. (“FILRT”) shares owned by FLI, at an exchange ratio of 0.32

[...]

Head - Issuer Compliance and Disclosure Department  

Gentlemen/Ladies: 

Please be informed that at its meeting today, 25 September 2024, the Board of Directors (“BOD”) of 
Filinvest Land, Inc. (“FLI”) approved the proposed voluntary tender offer to purchase or reacquire up 
to One Billion Eight Hundred Sixty-Six Million (1,866,000,000) common shares with a par value of 
One Peso (Php1.00) per share, equivalent to approximately Seven and 69/100 Percent (7.69%) of the 
outstanding and listed shares of stock of FLI in exchange of Filinvest REIT Corp. (“FILRT”) shares 
owned by FLI, at an exchange ratio of 0.32 FILRT shares for every 1 FLI share tendered.